Full Year ~ 132-135m Revenue – YTD 39k Clients – TAM ~ 50bn USD.

1. YTD Growth + 38% with strong
dynamics in Q3

2. Constantly broader global
footprint with US being largest
market (>35% of revenue)

3. High stickiness of product: Net
Promotor Score at 57

13

OoH Plus – a very resilient Media Business
15 years track-record to outperform the market i.e. in challenging times.

14Source: 1 Statista, GDP Germany / Ifo Business Climate Index   2 Ströer Group / Ströer Data

Ifo Business Climate Index1 GDP Germany1 Ströer Revenue2   EBITDA

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Google scaling
their business

Economic and
financial crisis

Facebook scaling
their business

Index

IFRS 16 COVID-19
pandemic

1. Ultimate stress test for OoH segment from Q2/2020

– Q1/2021 with relatively robust margin: -33%

Revenues and -37% EBITDA

2. Historic Recession Reaction of (national) ad market

and OoH overall: 1.5-2.0 x GDP development

3. Q3 in line with pre-crisis plans and Orderbook for

Q4 broadly around PY level

Agenda

15

Financials Outlook

1 2 3
Overview & Group Update

m€ Q3 2021 Q3 2022 ▲

Revenues 414.3 436.3 +5%

Organic growth +16.5% +5.3% -11.2%pts

EBITDA (adjusted) 138.7 133.6 -4%

Exceptional items -2.5 -2.7 -7%

EBITDA 136.1 130.9 -4%

Depreciation & Amortization(1) -75.6 -73.3 +3%

EBIT 60.5 57.6 -5%

Financial result(1) -7.4 -5.4 +27%

EBT 53.1 52.2 -2%

Tax result(2) -12.9 -13.0 -1%

Net Income 40.2 39.1 -3%

Adjustments(3) 16.1 7.1 -56%

Net Income (adjusted) 56.2 46.3 -18%

Profit and Loss Statement Q3 2022

Note: New organic growth calculation with 12 months delayed recognition of acquisitions (applied from fiscal year 2022)
(1)Thereof attributable to IFRS 16 in D&A 47.8m€ (PY: 46.2m€) and in financial result 3.8m€ (PY: 4.5m€); (2)Tax rate according to IFRS is 25.0% (PY: 24.4%)
(3)Adjusted for exceptional items (+2.7m€) and additional other reconciling factors in D&A (PPA related amortization and impairment losses, +6.7m€), in financial result (-1.5m€)
and in income taxes (-0.8m€) 16

m€ Q3 2021 Q3 2022

EBITDA (adjusted) 138.7 133.6

- Exceptional items -2.5 -2.7

EBITDA 136.1 130.9

- Interest -5.8 -5.1

- Tax -12.6 -38.1

-/+ WC -19.6 -4.9

-/+ Others 3.3 0.9

Operating Cash Flow 101.3 83.7

Investments (before M&A) -24.6 -51.5

Free Cash Flow (before M&A) 76.7 32.2

Lease liability repayments (IFRS 16)(2) -39.6 -36.5

Free Cash Flow (adjusted)(3) 37.2 -4.3

Free Cash Flow Perspective Q3 2022

17
(1)Net debt and adj. EBITDA of last 12 month adjusted for IFRS 16; restated retrospectively due to the purchase price allocations that were finalized after 30 September 2021
(2)Part of Cash Flow from financing activities; (3)Before M&A and incl. IFRS 16 lease liability repayments

 Operating Cash Flow includes catch-up effect in tax

payments of c. 25m€ after temporarily reduced

prepayments during pandemic

 Continuous investments particularly in digitization of

advertising units in OoH Media segment and one-off

effect (c. 11m€) from purchase of corporate HQ